
EXHIBIT 2-A 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO 

 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

 

MONTEREY PENINSULA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT  

 

AND 

 

RJA MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

 

 

FOR 

FACILITATED STRATEGIC PLANNING SERVICES  

 

 

 

THIS AMENDMENT is entered into this __ day of April 2021, by and between RJA Management 

Services, hereafter called "Consultant," and the Monterey Peninsula Water Management District 

hereafter called “The District”. 

This amendment modifies the Agreement for Facilitated Strategic Planning Services (Agreement) 

dated March 23, 2020. 

The maximum payment contained in Section II.C is revised from $12,000 to $15,000. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have entered into this Amendment effective as of 

the day and year first above written.  

 

 

Monterey Peninsula Water Management District  

 

 

_______________________________________________________ 

BY:   David J. Stoldt 

 

 

CONSULTANT 

 

 

_______________________________________________________ 

BY:  Richard Garcia, PhD 

 
 

U:\staff\Board_Committees\Admin\2021\20210412\02\Item-2-Exh-A.docx 


